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FINAL MARKS

4 4 5 5 6 4 8 5 6 10 5 4 7 5 6 6 5 5

AISWARYA SWAIN 3 3 4 5 6 4 7 4 5 9 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

AJAYA KUMAR NAYAK 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

ALISMA DAS 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 4 6 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

ALOK KUMAR BHAL 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

AMIT KUMAR SAHU 3 3 4 5 6 4 7 4 5 9 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

ANKUR BEHERA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

APARNA MOHANTY 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

ARUN KUMAR SAHOO 3 2 3 3 4 3 6 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 84

ASHISH KUMAR MAHAPATRA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

ASHUTOSH SAHOO 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

ASISH KUMAR DASH 3 2 3 3 4 3 6 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 84

ATIKUR RAHEMAN 4 4 5 5 6 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

BIBHU PRASADDASH 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 80

BIKASH KUMAR KAR 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

BIKASH RANJAN NAYAK
3 3 4 5 6 4 7 4 5 9 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5

94

BINMAYA KUMAR SAHOO 3 2 3 3 4 3 6 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 86

BISWAJIT SAMAL 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

BISWAJIT SUBUDHI 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

BISWANATH NAIK 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

BISWARANJAN ROUTRAY 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 84

CHANDAN BEHERA 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 80

DWARAKA NATH PATRO 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 6 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 76

FAUZIA KHAN 4 4 5 5 6 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

GEETANJAL IDAS 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

GITANJALINAYAK 4 4 5 5 6 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

GOBINDA MANDAL 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 80

GURUPRASAD BAIDYA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 84

HIMAN KUMAR BAGH 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

IPSITA CHAKRABARTY 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 5 82

IRAVENDRA KAUR SHALU 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 88

JAGANNATH MAJHI 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

JAGANNATHA NAHAK 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

JEETIN KUMAR BEHERA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

JYOSTNA BEHERA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

K NIHARIKA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 5 90

KABIRAJ PARIDA 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 80

KAMALINI CHHATRIA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 86

KIRANDEVI SAHU 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROJECT 2022-2023
CO6CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



KISHAN KUMAR DAS 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

KRUSHNA CHANDRA PRADHAN

4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5

92

KSHIRABDHITANAYA DAS 

MOHAPATRA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 8 4 3 6 5 6 6 5 5

90

KUNAL ROUT 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

KUNMUN PATRA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

LIJA DEBATA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

LILAN DAS 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

LIPIKATRIPATHY 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

MAHESWARI DAS 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

MANAS KUMAR ROUT 3 2 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 80

MANASH KUMAR PATRA 3 3 3 3 6 4 6 5 5 10 4 4 6 5 6 6 4 5 88

MANOJ KUMAR BISWAL 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

MITALI PRIYADARSHINI SINGH 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 90

MONALISA ROUT 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

MONALISA PATRA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

MONITA BISWAL 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

NALINIKANTA MOHARANA 3 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 4 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

NIHAR RANJAN NAYAK 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

NIKHIL KUMAR SAHOO 3 4 5 5 5 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 96

NILANCHAL SAHU 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

NITESH KUMAR SAHU 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 8 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 80

NITISH KUMAR MALLICK 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

NYAYA BRATA MOHANTY 1 3 3 1 4 4 6 4 6 10 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 82

P HARI PRASAD 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

P LIKHITA 3 4 5 5 5 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 96

PABITRA KUMAR BEHERA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

PALLABI BARICK 3 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 4 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

PRAKASH KUMAR SAHOO 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

PRANAB KUMAR NANDY 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 4 4 90

PRANGYA SMAKSHI JENA 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

PRASANTA MOHAPATRA 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

PRASHANTA KUMAR OJHA 3 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 4 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

PRATEEK KUMAR TRIPATHY 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

PRAVAT KUMAR BEHERA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

PREETI PRIYADARSHINI 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

PRITISH RANJAN DASH 3 3 3 4 5 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

PRIYADARSHINI BHOI 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

PRIYANKA SAHOO 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

PRIYANKA RANIPADHY 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

R VICKY REDDY 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

RAJ KUMAR DAS 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90



RAJENDRA DHAL 4 3 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

RAJESH KUMAR JENA 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 3 3 88

RAJESH KUMAR MUDULI 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

RAJESH KUMAR SAMAL 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

RAJESH NAYAK 3 3 3 3 5 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 82

RAKESH PUSTI 3 4 5 5 5 4 8 5 6 10 5 3 6 5 6 6 5 5 96

RASHMITA RATHA 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

SABYASACHI PANDA 3 3 3 3 5 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 4 5 4 4 3 82

SADHANA BISWAL 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SAGARIKA MOHANTY 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 5 6 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 94

SANDIP KUMAR NAYAK 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 8 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 80

SANGITA SAHOO 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SANKAR KANHAR 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SASHWATA PATNAIK 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 92

SASWATA SUBHANKAR 

MISHRA 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4

90

SHANKAR SAHU 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SHEKH ASRAFF 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 88

SHIWANGI GUPTA 3 4 5 5 5 5 8 5 6 10 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

SHUBHAMTIKA TRIPATHY 3 4 5 5 5 5 8 5 6 10 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

SIDDHARTHA RANJAN SAHU 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

SOUMYA SUCHARITA 

MOHAPATRA 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4

86

SOURAB PANIGRAHI 4 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5

SRIKANTA SAHOO 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

SUBASH BHATRA 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

SUBHADA PATNAIK 4 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 92

SUBHAKANTA BHOI 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

SUBHALAXMI CHHATOI 3 4 5 5 5 5 8 5 6 10 5 4 6 5 6 6 5 5 98

SUBHASREE PRADHAN 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 8 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 76

SWAGATIKA DAS 3 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 5 8 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 82

SWASTIKATA RAI 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

TAPAS KUMAR RATH 3 4 3 5 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4 90

TATTWADARSHI JNANA 

PRAKASH 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 5 5 10 5 4 6 5 6 5 4 4

90

YUDHISTIR SUNA 3 3 3 4 6 4 6 4 5 10 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 84

Set Valu of minimum attainment 

(60%) 2.4 2.4 3 3 3.6 2.4 4.8 3 3.6 6 3 2.4 4.2 3 3.6 3.6 3 3

No of Students achieved the Set 

attainment level 111 104 113 112 106 113 108 113 113 112 113 113 103 113 113 113 113 113

% of students attainin the set 

value 98.23 92.035 100 99.12 93.805 100 95.575 100 100 99.115 100 100 91.2 100 100 100 100 100

attainment level 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

CO6

3 3 3 3 3 3

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



Direct CO Attainment

CO1 3

CO2 3

CO3 3

CO4 3

CO5 3

CO6 3



Likert scale: 1(very low)…..5(very high)
Sl.

No. Regd No. Name of Students CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6

1 1906284001 AISWARYA SWAIN 2 5 5 5 2 4

2 1906284002 AJAYA KUMAR NAYAK 2 5 5 5 4 4

3 1906284003 ALISMA DAS 2 5 5 5 4 4

4 1906284004 ALOK KUMAR BHAL 2 5 5 5 4 4

5 1906284005 AMIT KUMAR SAHU 2 5 5 5 4 4

6 1906284007 ANKUR BEHERA 2 5 5 5 4 4

7 1906284008 APARNA MOHANTY 2 5 5 5 5 4

8 1906284009 ARUN KUMAR SAHOO 5 5 5 5 5 4

9 1906284010 ASHISH KUMAR MAHAPATRA 5 5 5 5 5 4

10 1906284011 ASHUTOSH SAHOO 5 5 5 5 5 1

11 1906284012 ASISH KUMAR DASH 5 5 5 5 2 1

12 1906284013 ATIKUR RAHEMAN 5 5 5 5 2 1

13 1906284014 BIBHU PRASADDASH 2 5 5 4 2 2

14 1906284015 BIKASH KUMAR KAR 2 5 5 4 2 4

15 1906284016 BIKASH RANJAN NAYAK 2 5 4 4 4 4

16 1906284017 BINMAYA KUMAR SAHOO 2 5 4 4 2 4

17 1906284018 BISWAJIT SAMAL 4 5 4 4 4 4

18 1906284019 BISWAJIT SUBUDHI 4 5 4 4 4 4

19 1906284020 BISWANATH NAIK 4 5 4 4 4 5

20 1906284021 BISWARANJAN ROUTRAY 4 5 4 4 4 5

21 1906284022 CHANDAN BEHERA 2 5 4 4 4 5

22 1906284023 DWARAKA NATH PATRO 2 4 4 4 4 5

23 1906284024 FAUZIA KHAN 2 4 4 4 5 5

24 1906284025 GEETANJAL IDAS 2 2 1 3 5 5

25 1906284026 GITANJALINAYAK 5 2 4 3 5 5

26 1906284027 GOBINDA MANDAL 5 2 4 5 5 5

27 1906284028 GURUPRASAD BAIDYA 2 2 4 5 5 5

28 1906284029 HIMAN KUMAR BAGH 2 2 4 5 5 2

29 1906284030 IPSITA CHAKRABARTY 2 2 4 3 5 5

30 1906284031 IRAVENDRA KAUR SHALU 5 2 4 3 5 4

31 1906284032 JAGANNATH MAJHI 5 2 1 3 5 5

32 1906284033 JAGANNATHA NAHAK 5 2 5 3 4 5

33 1906284035 JEETIN KUMAR BEHERA 5 2 5 3 4 5

34 1906284036 JYOSTNA BEHERA 5 2 5 3 4 2

35 1906284037 K NIHARIKA 4 5 4 4 2 3

36 1906284038 KABIRAJ PARIDA 3 5 4 4 2 3
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37 1906284039 KAMALINI CHHATRIA 3 5 4 4 5 5

38 1906284040 KIRANDEVI SAHU 3 5 4 4 5 5

39 1906284041 KISHAN KUMAR DAS 3 5 4 4 5 3

40

1906284042 KRUSHNA CHANDRA 

PRADHAN 3 3 5 4 4 4

41

1906284043 KSHIRABDHITANAYA DAS 

MOHAPATRA 3 3 5 4 5 5

42 1906284044 KUNAL ROUT 3 5 2 4 4 5

43 1906284045 KUNMUN PATRA 3 5 2 4 4 5

44 1906284046 LIJA DEBATA 3 5 5 2 5 5

45 1906284047 LILAN DAS 3 5 5 4 4 5

46 1906284048 LIPIKATRIPATHY 3 5 5 4 4 5

47 1906284049 MAHESWARI DAS 3 5 5 4 4 5

48 1906284050 MANAS KUMAR ROUT 3 5 5 4 5 5

49 1906284051 MANASH KUMAR PATRA 3 5 5 2 5 4

50 1906284052 MANOJ KUMAR BISWAL 5 5 5 5 5 5

51 1906284053 MANOJ KUMAR PANDA 4 5 5 3 2 4

52 1906284054 MITALI PRIYADARSHINI SINGH 3 4 5 5 4 3

53 1906284055 MONALISA ROUT 5 3 5 4 3 4

54 1906284056 MONALISA PATRA 5 5 5 2 5 2

55 1906284057 MONITA BISWAL 4 4 5 5 2 5

56 1906284058 NALINIKANTA MOHARANA 3 3 5 3 4 4

57 1906284059 NIHAR RANJAN NAYAK 5 2 5 5 3 3

58 1906284060 NIKHIL KUMAR SAHOO 5 5 5 4 5 4

59 1906284061 NILANCHAL SAHU 4 5 5 2 2 2

60 1906284062 NITESH KUMAR SAHU 3 5 4 5 4 5

61 1906284063 NITISH KUMAR MALLICK 5 5 5 3 3 3

62 1906284064 NYAYA BRATA MOHANTY 5 5 5 5 5 5

63 1906284065 P HARI PRASAD 4 5 4 4 2 2

64 1906284066 P LIKHITA 3 5 5 2 4 4

65 1906284067 PABITRA KUMAR BEHERA 5 5 2 5 3 3

66 1906284068 PALLABI BARICK 5 5 4 3 5 5

67 1906284069 PRAKASH KUMAR SAHOO 4 5 3 5 2 2

68
1906284070 PRANAB KUMAR NANDY

3 5 4 4 2 4

69
1906284071 PRANGYA SMAKSHI JENA

5 5 4 2 2 3

70 1906284072 PRASANTA MOHAPATRA 5 5 5 5 2 5

71 1906284073 PRASHANTA KUMAR OJHA 4 5 3 3 2 2

72 1906284075 PRATEEK KUMAR TRIPATHY 3 5 2 5 2 4

73 1906284076 PRAVAT KUMAR BEHERA 5 5 4 4 2 3

74 1906284077 PREETI PRIYADARSHINI 5 5 5 2 2 5

75 1906284078 PRITISH RANJAN DASH 4 4 3 5 2 2

76 1906284079 PRIYADARSHINI BHOI 3 3 2 3 2 4

77 1906284080 PRIYANKA SAHOO 5 2 1 5 2 3



78 1906284081 PRIYANKA RANIPADHY 5 3 4 4 2 5

79 1906284082 R VICKY REDDY 4 5 5 2 2 2

80 1906284083 RAJ KUMAR DAS 3 4 3 5 4 4

81 1906284084 RAJENDRA DHAL 5 3 2 3 3 3

82 1906284085 RAJESH KUMAR JENA 5 2 5 5 5 5

83 1906284086 RAJESH KUMAR MUDULI 4 3 4 4 2 2

84 1906284087 RAJESH KUMAR SAMAL 3 5 2 2 4 4

85 1906284088 RAJESH NAYAK 5 4 3 5 3 3

86 1906284089 RAKESH PUSTI 5 3 5 3 5 5

87 1906284090 RASHMITA RATHA 4 2 4 5 2 2

88 1906284091 SABYASACHI PANDA 3 3 2 4 4 4

89 1906284092 SADHANA BISWAL 5 5 3 2 3 3

90 1906284093 SAGARIKA MOHANTY 5 4 5 5 5 5

91 1906284094 SANDIP KUMAR NAYAK 4 3 4 3 2 2

92 1906284095 SANGITA SAHOO 3 2 5 5 4 4

93 1906284097 SANKAR KANHAR 5 3 4 4 3 3

94 1906284098 SASHWATA PATNAIK 5 5 4 2 5 5

95 1906284099 SASWATA SUBHANKAR 

MISHRA

4 4 4 5 2 2

96 1906284100 SHANKAR SAHU 3 3 4 3 4 4

97 1906284101 SHEKH ASRAFF 5 2 4 5 3 3

98 1906284102 SHIWANGI GUPTA 5 3 4 4 5 5

99 1906284103 SHUBHAMTIKA TRIPATHY 4 5 4 2 2 2

100 1906284104 SIDDHARTHA RANJAN SAHU 3 4 5 5 2 4

101

1906284105 SOUMYA SUCHARITA 

MOHAPATRA 5 3 5 3 5 3

102 1906284106 SOURAB PANIGRAHI 5 2 3 5 5 5

103 1906284107 SRIKANTA SAHOO 4 3 5 4 5 2

104 1906284108 SUBASH BHATRA 3 5 4 2 5 4

105 1906284110 SUBHADA PATNAIK 5 4 3 5 5 3

106 1906284111 SUBHAKANTA BHOI 5 3 5 3 5 5

107 1906284112 SUBHALAXMI CHHATOI 4 2 4 5 5 2

108 1906284113 SUBHASREE PRADHAN 3 3 3 4 5 4

109 1906284114 SWAGATIKA DAS 5 5 5 2 5 3

110 1906284115 SWASTIKATA RAI 5 4 4 5 5 5

111 1906284116 TAPAS KUMAR RATH 4 3 3 3 5 2

112

1906284117 TATTWADARSHI JNANA 

PRAKASH 3 2 5 5 5 4

113 1906284118 YUDHISTIR SUNA 5 3 4 5 5 3

1906284119 Average 3.81 4.01 4.14 3.94 3.75 3.78

2 3 3 2 2 2



CO

Direct 

CO Attainment(80%)

Indirect 

CO 

Attainm

ent(20%

)

Actual 

CO 

attain

ment Target 

Attained/

Not 

Attained

CO1 3 2 2.8 2 Attained

CO2 3 3 3.0 2 Attained

CO3 3 2 2.8 2 Attained

CO4 3 3 3.0 2 Attained

CO5 3 2 2.8 2 Attained

CO6 3 2 2.8 2 Attained

Avg. 2.9 2 Attained

2.7

2.75

2.8

2.85

2.9

2.95

3

3.05

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6

CO 

CO



CO-PO 

MATRIX 

TABLE:

CO/PO PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PSO

1

PSO

2

PSO

3

PSO

4

CO1 3 1 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2

Co2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 3

Co3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 3

Co4 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3

Co5 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3

Co6 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3

Total 17 15 18 12 13 17 15 18 12 15 17 17

Avg. 2.83 2.67 3 2 2.16 2.83 2.67 3 2 2.67 2.83 2.83

Actual co 

attainme

nt

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4

2.8 CO1 2.80 0.93 2.80 0.93 0.93 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 1.86 1.86

3.0 CO2 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 3.00

2.8 CO3 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 1.86 2.80 1.86 2.80 0.93 1.86 2.80 2.80

3.0 CO4 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

2.8 CO5 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 2.80 2.80 2.80

2.8 CO6 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.86 2.80 2.80 2.80

PO/PSO 

ATTAINM

ENT 2.86 2.55 2.86 1.91 2.23 2.70 2.54 2.86 1.90 2.38 2.71 2.71

AVERAGE 2.56 PO

AVERAGE 2.42 PSO

AVERAGE 2.51 PO 

& PSO

PO ATTAINMENT = (po 

mapped/3)*co attainment

SIP-2022-23

CO-PO-PSO Attainment
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